Part name
Frame

Trigger

Trigger spring
Takedown lever

Takedown lever spring

Safety lever
Main spring
Magazine catch
Main spring bar

German name
Griffstuck
Abzug

Druckf. Z. Abz.
Riegel
Riegelfeder
Sperrhebel
Schliessfeder
Magazinhalter
Zugstange

Magazine catch spring Magazinhalterfeder
Sear bar safety hook ke Zylindst.f.Zugst.-W.

Grip safety spring
Light trigger spring
Grip screw

Grip plate,left

Grip plate, right
Hold-open lever

Hold-open lever spring

Grip safety
Grip safety pin
Recoil lever
Recoil lever pin
Ejector

Sear spring

Feder z.Sicherungsh.
Abzugf.f.Leicht.Druckp.
Griffschalenschraube

Griffschale, links
Griffschale, rechts

Verschlussfanggelenk
Feder z. Verschlf.Gel.

Sicherungshebel
Stift z. Sicherg.-H
Zugst.-Winkelhebel
Nietstift

Auswerfer
Abzugst.-Feder

Toggle and receiver cor Verschlussbolzen

Front sight
Receiver
Barrel
Sear bar

Korn
Gabelgehause
Lauf
Abzugstange

Sear bar plunger spring Schnappstiftfeder

Sear bar plunger

Sear bar plunger pin

Front toggle pin
Firing pin
Firing pin spring

Schnappstift
Schnappstiftniet
Vordergelenkstift
Schlagbolzen
Schlagbolzenfeder

Drawing nr.
1000,01,00
1000,02,00
1000,03,00
1000,04,00
1000,05,00
1000,06,00
1000,07,00
1000,09,00
1000,08,00
1000,10,00
1000,11,00
1000,12,00
1000,13,00
1000,17,00
1000,14,00
1000,15,00
1100,01,00
1100,02,00
1200,01,00
1200,02,00
1300,01,00
1300,02,00
2000,01,00
2000,02,00
2000,03,00
2000,06,00
2100,01,00
2100,02,00
2200,01,00
2200,02,00
2200,03,00
2200,05,00
2300,01,00
2400,01,00
2400,02,00

Swiss material
E 26

E 25

FD 09

E 25

F 27

FD 09

E 25

E 25

FB 07
SSO

FB 07

FD 09
AO
Kunsth.-Prod. M. Stoffeinlagen
Kunsth.-Prod. M. Stoffeinlagen
E 25

FB 07

B 03 60
M 02

E 25
SSO
F27V 70
FB 06

F 27

V 04

E 25

V 35

E 25

FD 09
SS1
SSO

F 27

E 25

FD 09

German material
EC Mo 80
14 Ni Cr 14

14 Ni Cr 14
50CrV 4
50CrV4

14 Ni Cr 14
14 Ni Cr 14
C67G
C115W2
C67G

9S 20K
Nussbaumholz
Nussbaumholz
14 Ni Cr 14
C67G

14 Ni Cr 14
C1i5WwW2
50CrV4
CK67G
50CrV4
36 Cr Ni Mo 4
14 Ni Cr 14
36 Cr Ni Mo 4
14 Ni Cr 14
115CrV 3
C1i5WwW2
50CrV4
14 Ni Cr 14

Used for Mauser Parabellum

CK 45

C 15
Federstahldraht Il
C 15

wahlw. GS-CK 16 x 12 Cr Ni 177

50 Cr V4
Federstahldraht
16 Mn Cr 5

50 Cr V4

50 Cr V4

c 60

50 Cr V4
Federstahldraht Il
9S 20K
Nussbaumholz
Nussbaumholz

c 60

50 Cr V4

RSt 1304

C 60

ce60

Cc 60

c 60

50 Cr V4

c 60

C 60

16 Mn Cr 5

42 Cr Mo 4

16 Mn Cr 5
Federstahldraht Il
c 60

C 60

c 60

16 Mn Cr 5
Federstahldraht Il



Fring pin spring retainer Bodenstuck

Breechblock
Extractor spring
Extractor

Extractor pin

Front toggle

Rear toggle pin

Rear toggle
Connecting link
Connecting link pin
Side plate

Trigger lever

Trigger lever pin
Magazine body
Magazine follower
Magazine spring guide
Magazine button
Magazine spring
Magazine bottom
Magazine bottom pin

Cleaning rod

Loading tool

Kammer
Auszieherfeder
Auszieher
Auszieherstift
Vordergelenk
Hintergelenkstift
Hintergelenk

Kette

Kettenniet

Deckplatte
Abzugswinkelhebel
Abzugwinkelhebelstift
Magazinrohr
Patronenzubringer
Zubringerkopf
Drukknopf z. Magazin
Zubringerfeder
Bodenstuck
Bodenstuckstift

Wischstock

Schraubenzieher

2400,03,00
2500,01,00
2500,02,00
2500,03,00
2500,04,00
2600,01,00
2600,02,00
2700,01,00
2700,02,00
2700,03,00
3000,01,00
3000,02,00
3000,03,00
4000,01,00
4000,03,00
4000,04,00
4000,05,00
4000,06,00
4000,06,00
4000,08,00

0000,01,00

0000,02,00

F 27

E 25

FD 09

F 27
SSO0

E 25

F 27

E 25

E 25
SS1

E 25

E 25
SS1

B 00 60

E 25

M 02

A1l

FD 09 p 255
Pressstoff
SSO0

50CrV4
14 Ni Cr 14

50CrV4

C115W2
14 Ni Cr 14
50CrV4

14 Ni Cr 14
14 Ni Cr 14
115CrV 3
14 Ni Cr 14
14 Ni Cr 14
115CrV 3

14 Ni Cr 14
St42 K

Al
Pressstoff
C115W 2

16 Mn Cr 5

16 Mn Cr 5
Federstahldraht Il

50 Cr V4

C 60

16 Mn Cr 5

C 60

16 Mn Cr 5

50 Cr V4

c 60

16 Mn Cr 5

c 60

C 60

Gurtgliederstahl
Sintermetall C 11

c 60

MS 58 F 44
Federstahldraht Il
Celidor od. Noryl sch. )
Knebelkerbstift 2,5 x 12 DIN 1473

verz. Eisedraht m. Borsten
C45W 3

*) Celidor is Cellulose Polypropionatt
**)Noryl is a blend of polyphenylene






3, registered product name by Bayer.
oxide (PPO) and polystyrene that was developed by General Electric Plastics in 1966



